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TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor

www.epa state oftus	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: MAHONING COUNTY
CITY OF CAMPBELL
COMMUNITY PWS
PWS ID # 0HSO0041 1

2110 East Aurora Rd.

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

July 29, 2008

The Honorable John Dill
Mayor, City of Campbell
351 Tenney Avenue
Campbell, Ohio 44405

SUBJECT:	 Notice of Violation - Failure to Meet the Treatment Technique Requirements for
Disinfectant By-Product Precursor Removal.

Dear Mayor Dill:

This letter is notification that your public water system is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) rule 3745-81-77 as follows:

Violation: Failure to monitor and/or report analytical results for total organic carbon and/or
alkalinity.

Period of Violation: June 2008

The system failed to monitor total organic carbon at the appropriate filtered water location.

User Notification Required: You must notify your water users of this monitoring violation in
accordance with OAC rule 3745-81-32. Refer to the enclosures for instructions, an example public
notice, and a verification form.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, I can be reached at (330) 963-1121.

Sincere

Corey Kurjian
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

CEH:ams

Enclosures

cc:	 Mahoning County Health Department
Sarah Byerly, DDAGW, CO
Shawn McCormick, Water System Operator
Kim Etters, DDAGW, NEDO
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